
REPORT 
OF THE 

COMMITTEE ON POLICY MAKING 
 OF THE  

ARKANSAS LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

June 17, 2022 
__________________________________ 

Dear Co-Chairs: 

The Policy Making Subcommittee of the Arkansas Legislative Council met Wednesday, June 15, 
2022, at 11:00 a.m. in Room B of the Big MAC Building, Little Rock, Arkansas.  Co-Chair 
DeAnn Vaught called the meeting to order and saw a quorum of members present.  The members 
present are listed on the sign-in sheet.   

Co-Chair Vaught discussed information on the Committee Funds Allocations for Fiscal Year 
2023, which begins July 1, 2022. After discussion, there were no questions from members.  

Co-Chair Vaught recognized Senator Terry Rice for a motion. 

Senator Rice made a motion to approve the Committee Fund Allocations for Fiscal 
Year 2023. The motion was seconded and passed by voice vote.  

There being no further business to come before the subcommittee, the meeting adjourned. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Senator Linda Chesterfield, Co-Chair and Representative DeAnn Vaught Co-Chair 

LC:DV/sla 
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PER DIEM/MILEAGE & EXPENSES OUT OF STATE TRAVEL

COMMITTEE TITLE
  FY 2021 - 22 
BEGINNING 

FY 2022-23         
ALLOCATIONS        

FY 2021 - 22 
BEGINNING

FY 2022-23        
ALLOCATIONS        

 TASK FORCE 
EXPIRATION DATE 

ECONOMIC AND TAX POLICY JOINT 7,500.00$  7,500.00$  
LEGISLATIVE FACILITIES JOINT 7,500.00$  7,500.00$  
SENATE EDUCATION 53,000.00$                53,000.00$                5,950.00$        5,950.00$          
SENATE JUDICIARY 20,000.00$                20,000.00$                5,950.00$        5,950.00$          
SENATE PUBLIC HEALTH, WELFARE & LABOR 50,000.00$                50,000.00$                5,950.00$        5,950.00$          
SENATE TRANS, TECH, LEGIS AFFAIRS 10,000.00$                10,000.00$                5,950.00$        5,950.00$          
SENATE REVENUE & TAX 10,000.00$                10,000.00$                5,950.00$        5,950.00$          
SENATE AGRI, FORESTRY & ECONOMIC DEV 19,000.00$                19,000.00$                5,950.00$        5,950.00$          
SENATE CITY, COUNTY & LOCAL AFFAIRS 14,000.00$                14,000.00$                5,950.00$        5,950.00$          
SENATE INSURANCE & COMMERCE 14,000.00$                14,000.00$                15,000.00$      15,000.00$        
SENATE STATE AGENCY & GOVT'L AFFAIRS 50,000.00$                50,000.00$                7,000.00$        7,000.00$          
JOINT PERFORMANCE REVIEW 90,000.00$                90,000.00$                10,500.00$      10,500.00$        
JOINT PUBLIC RETIREMENT & SS PRGM 30,000.00$                30,000.00$                -$  -$  
SENATE CHILDREN & YOUTH 20,000.00$                20,000.00$                8,500.00$        8,500.00$          
JT ADV COM & TECH 34,000.00$                34,000.00$                14,450.00$      14,450.00$        
HOUSE EDUCATION 122,000.00$              122,000.00$              17,000.00$      17,000.00$        
HOUSE JUDICIARY 40,000.00$                40,000.00$                17,000.00$      17,000.00$        
HOUSE PUBLIC HEALTH, WELFARE & LABOR 128,000.00$              128,000.00$              17,000.00$      17,000.00$        
HOUSE PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 20,000.00$                20,000.00$                17,000.00$      17,000.00$        
HOUSE REVENUE & TAX 20,000.00$                20,000.00$                17,000.00$      17,000.00$        
HOUSE AGING & LEGIS AFFAIRS 47,000.00$                47,000.00$                17,000.00$      17,000.00$        
HOUSE AGRI, FORESTRY & ECONOMIC DEVELP 50,000.00$                50,000.00$                17,000.00$      17,000.00$        
HOUSE CITY, COUNTY & LOCAL AFFAIRS 50,000.00$                50,000.00$                17,000.00$      17,000.00$        
HOUSE INSURANCE & COMMERCE 50,000.00$                50,000.00$                17,000.00$      17,000.00$        
HOUSE STATE AGENCIES & GOVT'L AFFAIRS 88,000.00$                88,000.00$                17,000.00$      17,000.00$        
Child Maltreatment Investigations Oversight 
Committee 5,000.00$  5,000.00$  
Code Revision Commission 5,000.00$  5,000.00$  
Governor's Emergency Fund Review 5,000.00$  5,000.00$  
Arkansas PANS/PANDAS Advisory Council 10,000.00$                10,000.00$                

Alzheimer's Disease and Dementia Advisory Council 10,000.00$                10,000.00$                
Arkansas Legislative Arts and Technology Boot 
Camp 50,000.00$                50,000.00$                
UNALLOCATED INTERIM COMMITTEE 290,199.00$              290,199.00$              10,097.00$      10,097.00$        

GRAND TOTAL 1,419,199.00$           1,419,199.00$           277,197.00$    277,197.00$      

JOINT ENERGY 65,806.00$                65,806.00$                
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(July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2022)
MAY 2022

PER DIEM/MILEAGE & EXPENSES OUT OF STATE TRAVEL
 SPECIAL 

EXPENSES 

COMMITTEE TITLE
FY 2021 - 22 
BEGINNING % EXPENDED

  ENDING
BALANCE 

FY 2021 - 22 
BEGINNING % EXPENDED

 ENDING
BALANCE  EXPENDED 

ECONOMIC AND TAX POLICY JOINT 7,500.00$            -                0% 7,500.00$               -$  0% -$  
LEGISLATIVE FACILITIES JOINT 7,500.00$            -                0% 7,500.00$               -$  0% -$  
SENATE EDUCATION 53,000.00$          14,961.80     28% 38,038.20$             5,950.00$        0% 5,950.00$               3,457.40$               
SENATE JUDICIARY 20,000.00$          5,195.38       26% 14,804.62$             5,950.00$        0% 5,950.00$               
SENATE PUBLIC HEALTH, WELFARE & LABOR 50,000.00$          14,644.89     29% 35,355.11$             5,950.00$        0% 5,950.00$               
SENATE TRANS, TECH, LEGIS AFFAIRS 10,000.00$          310.00          3% 9,690.00$               5,950.00$        0% 5,950.00$               
SENATE REVENUE & TAX 10,000.00$          -                0% 10,000.00$             5,950.00$        0% 5,950.00$               
SENATE AGRI, FORESTRY & ECONOMIC DEV 19,000.00$          7,462.22       39% 11,537.78$             5,950.00$        0% 5,950.00$               9,603.60$               
SENATE CITY, COUNTY & LOCAL AFFAIRS 14,000.00$          2,310.20       17% 11,689.80$             5,950.00$        0% 5,950.00$               829.45$  
SENATE INSURANCE & COMMERCE 14,000.00$          1,175.14       8% 12,824.86$             15,000.00$      3,447.96       23% 11,552.04$             
SENATE STATE AGENCY & GOVT'L AFFAIRS 50,000.00$          10,281.52     21% 39,718.48$             7,000.00$        1,982.11       28% 5,017.89$               2,528.69$               
JOINT PERFORMANCE REVIEW 90,000.00$          10,341.20     11% 79,658.80$             10,500.00$      0% 10,500.00$             
JOINT PUBLIC RETIREMENT & SS PRGM 30,000.00$          2,638.45       9% 27,361.55$             -$  0% -$  
SENATE CHILDREN & YOUTH 20,000.00$          5,003.35       25% 14,996.65$             8,500.00$        0% 8,500.00$               
JT ADV COM & TECH 34,000.00$          2,895.02       9% 31,104.98$             14,450.00$      0% 14,450.00$             
HOUSE EDUCATION 122,000.00$        47,306.76     39% 74,693.24$             17,000.00$      0% 17,000.00$             
HOUSE JUDICIARY 40,000.00$          8,245.87       21% 31,754.13$             17,000.00$      0% 17,000.00$             
HOUSE PUBLIC HEALTH, WELFARE & LABOR 128,000.00$        32,930.56     26% 95,069.44$             17,000.00$      0% 17,000.00$             
HOUSE PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 20,000.00$          1,317.50       7% 18,682.50$             17,000.00$      0% 17,000.00$             
HOUSE REVENUE & TAX 20,000.00$          1,018.30       5% 18,981.70$             17,000.00$      0% 17,000.00$             
HOUSE AGING & LEGIS AFFAIRS 47,000.00$          20,211.63     43% 26,788.37$             17,000.00$      0% 17,000.00$             
HOUSE AGRI, FORESTRY & ECONOMIC DEVELP 50,000.00$          17,737.16     35% 32,262.84$             17,000.00$      0% 17,000.00$             9,603.60$               
HOUSE CITY, COUNTY & LOCAL AFFAIRS 50,000.00$          1,940.47       4% 48,059.53$             17,000.00$      0% 17,000.00$             829.45$  
HOUSE INSURANCE & COMMERCE 50,000.00$          7,935.08       16% 42,064.92$             17,000.00$      5,093.48       30% 11,906.52$             
HOUSE STATE AGENCIES & GOVT'L AFFAIRS 88,000.00$          32,470.28     37% 55,529.72$             17,000.00$      0% 17,000.00$             2,528.69$               
Child Maltreatment Investigations Oversight 
Committee 5,000.00$            -                0% 5,000.00$               -$  -$  
Code Revision Commission 5,000.00$            -                0% 5,000.00$               -$  -$  
Governor's Emergency Fund Review 5,000.00$            -                0% 5,000.00$               -$  -$  
Arkansas PANS/PANDAS Advisory Council 10,000.00$          2,441.45       24% 7,558.55$               -$  -$  

Alzheimer's Disease and Dementia Advisory Council 10,000.00$          1,184.77       12% 8,815.23$               -$  
Arkansas Legislative Arts and Technology Boot 
Camp 50,000.00$          7,039.93       14% 42,960.07$             -$  77.87$  

UNALLOCATED INTERIM COMMITTEE 290,199.00$        -                0% 290,199.00$           10,097.00$      

GRAND TOTAL 1,419,199.00$     258,998.93   1,160,200.07$        267,100.00$    10,523.55$   256,576.45$           29,458.75$             

JOINT ENERGY 65,806.00$          16,450.14     25% 49,355.86$             

Attachment 2
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